#### WALCHAND COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, SANGLI.

#### FEES CIRCULAR

(FOR F.Y. B.TECH STUDENTS) ADMISSION 2022-23 (U.G.)

	,		FY,B.	Tech ALL	BRANCE	IES			
Sr. No	PARTICULARS	OPEN	SC/ ST	OBC/ SBC/ VJNT	TFWS	EBC/ EWS	GOI/ PMS <b>.S</b> J & K	NRI/ PIO/ FN	CIWGC
1.	Tuition Fee.	15000				7500	15000	\$3500	15000
2.	Development Fee.	39850		39850	39850	39850	5000	\$1500	39850
3.	Other Fee	26000		26000	26000	26000	4000	26000	26000
4.	C.M.D.(Refundable)	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500
5.	College & S.U. Fee.	4170	4170	4170	4170	4170	4170	4170	4170
	TOTAL RS.:-	85520	4670	70520	70520	78020	28670	\$5000	85520
								+30670	

Note:- The amount of fees should be paid through online mode such as NEFT/RTGS/WALLET/CREDIT CARD/DEBIT CARDS etc. OR DD in the name of "Director Walchand College of Engineering, Sangli". Payable at Sangli. (Payment link will be provided on institute website)

(D.P.G.Sonavane)

WALCHAND COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING SANGLI

# WALCHAND COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, SANGLI. FEES CIRCULAR (DIRECT S.Y. B.TECH STUDENTS) ADMISSION 2022-23 (U.G)

		SY, B. Tech AI	LL BRANCHES		
Sr.	PARTICULARS	OPEN	SC/ST	OBC/SBC/VJNT	
No		CATEGORY	CATEGORY	CATEGORY	EBC
1.	TUITION FEE	15000/-			7500/-
2.	DEVELOPMENT FEE	39850/-		39850/-	39850/-
3.	OTHER FEE	26000/-		26000/-	26000/-
4.	C.M.D.(Refundable)	500/-	500/-	500/-	500/-
5.	COLLEGE & S.U. FEE	4170/-	4170/-	4170/-	4170/-
	TOTAL RS.:-	85520/-	4670/-	70520/-	78020/-

Note:- The amount of fees should be paid through online mode such as NEFT/RTGS/WALLET/CREDIT CARD/DEBIT CARDS etc. OR DD in the name of "Director Walchand College of Engineering, Sangli". Payable at Sangli. (Payment link will be provided on institute website)

(Dr.P.G.Sonavane)
I/c.DIRECTOR

WALCHAND COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING SANGLI

## WALCHAND COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, SANGLI. FEE CIRCULAR (FOR F.Y. M.TECH STUDENTS)

ADMISSION 2022-23 (P.G.)

	FY. M.TECH. ALL BRANCHES						
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	OPEN CATEGORY	SC & ST Category Only Scholarship				
1	TUITION FEE	34000/-					
2	DEVELOPMENT FEE	20000/-					
3	OTHER FEE	20400/-					
4	C.M.D.(Refundable)	500/-	500/-				
5	COLLEGE & S.U. FEE	22235/-	22235/-				
	TOTAL RS.:-	97135/-	22735/-				

#### Note: -

- 1. The amount of fees should be paid through online mode such as NEFT/RTGS/WALLET/CREDIT CARD/DEBIT CARDS etc. OR DD in the name of "Director Walchand College of Engineering, Sangli". Payable at Sangli. (Payment link will be provided on institute website)
- 2. All PG Students other than SC & ST to note that they are not eligible for any concession in fees prescribed.
- 3. All SC/ST students who have their family income less than 2.5 lack note that with valid GATE score they can avail benefit of either stipend or scholarship.
- 4. For SC & ST students Tuition fee, Development fee and Other fee is expected to receive from social welfare and Tribal development cell as shown here. However, in case of any discrepancy the student has to pay difference if any.
- 5. Also such students to note that they are not eligible to get any concession other than as admissible & as seen on portal and any claim to whosoever will not be entertained at any level.

(Dr.R.G.Sønavane)

WALCHAND COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING SANGLI.

#### WALCHAND COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, SANGLI FEE STRUCTURE

### (For S.Y.B.TECH TO FINAL B.TECH REGULAR STUDENTS) ADMISSION 2022-2023 (U.G.)

PARTICULARS	SY B.Tech to FINAL B.Tech ALL BRANCHES						
	OPEN CATEGORY	SC/ST CATEGORY	OBC/SBC/VJNT CATEGORY	TFWS	EBC	GOI/PMSS/ J&K	
TUTION FEE	15000/-	} To be	To be received from Govt.		7500/-	15000/-	
DEVEOPMENT	39850/-	} received	39850/-	39850/-	39850/-	5000/-	
OTHER FEE	26000/-	} from Govt.	To be received from Govt.	26000/-	26000/-	4000/-	
COLLEGE FEE	3636/-	3636/-	3636/-	3636/-	3636/-	3636/-	
UNIVERSITY FEE	434/-	434/-	434/-	434/-	434/-	434/-	
TOTAL Rs.	84920/-	4070/-	43920/-	69920/-	77420/-	28070/-	

- Note 1. The amount of fees should be paid through college fee portal in online mode such as NEFT/RTGS/WALLET/CREDIT CARD/DEBIT CARDS etc.
  - Since 2018 other fees of OBC/SBC/VJNT category was not sanctioned/reimbursed by respective agency.
     Institute is continually taking follow-up for the same. Students are asked to check MAHA DBT Portal for the same.
  - 3. All students to note that those who are not eligible to get any concession other than as admissible & as seen on portal and any claim to whosoever will not be entertained at any level.

Date: 09.09.2022

(Dr.P.G.Sonavane)
I/c. DIRECTOR

WALCHAND COLLEG OF ENGG., SANGLI

#### WALCHAND COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, SANGLI FEE STRUCTURE

#### (FOR S.Y. M.TECH STUDENTS) ADMISSION 2022-2023 (P.G.)

<b>PARTICULARS</b>	S.Y.M.TECH ALL BRANCHES				
	OBC/SBC/VJNT &	SC & ST Category			
	OPEN Category				
TUTION FEE	34,000/-				
DEVEOPMENT	20,000/-	<b>\</b>			
OTHER FEE	20,400/-	To be received from Govt.			
COLLEGE FEE	21,701/-	21,701/-			
UNIVERSITY FEE	(w.e.f. 08.09.2022) 434/-	(w.e.f. 08.09.2022) 434/-			
TOTAL Rs.	96,535/-	22,135/-			

#### <u>Note</u>

- 1. The amount of fees should be paid through college fee portal in online mode such as NEFT/RTGS/WALLET/CREDIT CARD/DEBIT CARDS etc.
- 2. All PG Students other than SC & ST to note that they are not eligible for any concession in fees prescribed.
- 3. All SC/ST students who have their family income less than 2.5 lack note that with valid GATE score they can avail benefit of either stipend or scholarship.
- 4. For SC & ST students Tuition fee, Development fee and Other fee is expected to receive from social welfare and Tribal development cell as shown here. However, in case of any discrepancy the student has to pay difference if any.
- 5. Also such students to note that they are not eligible to get any concession other than as admissible & as seen on portal and any claim to whosoever will not be entertained at any level.

Date: 09.09.2022

(Dr.P.G.Sonavane)
I/c. DIRECTOR

WALCHAND COLLEG OF ENGG., SANGLI

#### WALCHAND COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, SANGLI. (FOR F.Y. DIPLOMA STUDENTS) FEE STRUCTURE ADMISSION 2022-23

PARTICULARS	F.Y. DIPLOMA ALL BRANCHES			
THETONARIO	OPEN CATEGORY	SC/ST/OBC/SBC/ VJNT/TFWS CATEGORY	EBC	
TUTION FEE	6000/-		3000/-	
DEVELOPMENT	1000/-	1000/-	1000/-	
OTHER FEE	550/-	550/-	550/-	
C.M.D.(Refundable)	200/-	200/-	200/-	
COLLEGE FEE	115/-	115/-	115/-	
MSBTE EXAM FEE ( I&II Term)	1200/-	1200/-	1200/-	
MSBTE ENROLLMENT FEE	210/-	210/-		
TOTAL RS.:-	9275/-	3275/-	210/- <b>6275</b> /-	

Note: - The amount of fees should be paid Online by UPI in the following Bank Account.

Account No.:- 150710200007903

A/c Name :- Director, walchnd college of Engineering, Sangli.

ISFC Code :- BKID0001507 Branch :- Vishrambag, Sangli.

(Shri. A. V. Kamble)
VICE PRINCIPAL
(POLYTECHNIC WING)
WALCHAND COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
SANGLI.

#### WALCHAND COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, SANGLI. (FOR DIRECT S.Y. DIPLOMA STUDENTS) ADMISSION 2022-23

	1 12 1.	1100101120	
PARTICULARS	SY,DIPLOMA	SY, DIPLOMA ALL	SY, DIPLOMA ALL
	ALL BRANCHES	BRANCHES	BRANCHES
ra Ta	OPEN	SC/ST/OBC/SBC/VJNT	EBC
	CATEGORY	/TFWS	
		CATEGORY	
TUTION FEE	6000/-		3000/-
DEVELOPMENT	1000/-	1000/-	1000/-
OTHER FEE	550/-	550/-	550/-
C.M.D.(Refundable)	200/-	200/-	200/-
COLLEGE FEE	115/-	115/-	115/-
DTE FEE	1610/-	1610/-	1610/-
TOTAL RS.:-	9475/-	3475/-	6475/-

Note: - The amount of fees should be paid Online by UPI in the following Bank Account.

Account No.: - 150710200007903

A/c Name :- Director, walchnd college of Engineering, Sangli.

ISFC Code :- BKID0001507

Branch :- Vishrambag, Sangli.

(Shri. A. V. Kamble) VICE PRINCIPAL

(POLYTECHNIC WING)

WALCHAND COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING SANGLI.

#### WALCHAND COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, SANGLI NOTICE (FOR S.Y. & T.Y. DIPLOMA REGULAR STUDENTS) ADMISSION 2022-23

PARTICULARS	S.Y. & T.Y. DIPLOMA ALL BRANCHES				
	OPEN CATEGORY	SC/ST/OBC/SBC/ VJNT/TFWS CATEGORY	EBC		
TUTION FEE	6000/-		3000/-		
DEVELOPMENT	1000/-	1000/-	1000/-		
OTHER FEE	550/-	550/-	550/-		
COLLEGE FEE	115/-	115/-	115/-		
MSBTE EXAM FEE ( I&II Term)	1200/-	1200/-	1200/-		
TOTAL RS.:-	8865/-	2865/-	5865/-		

Note: The amount of fee should be paid through college fee portal in online mode through NEFT/RTGS/wallet/Credit-Debit Cards.

SANGLI S

(Shri. A. V. Kamble)

VICE PRINCIPAL (POLYTECHNIC WING)

WALCHAND COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING SANGLI.